Datasheet | EC35
EP-355WON Series
General Purpose AC EMI Filter
*Image shown is for illustrative purpose only
Approvals /Conformance
Technical Specifications
Operating voltage 440VAC (P-P)
Current rating        3A - 40A

rating
(10/1000
μ sec)
(J)
Weight
(gm)
Attenuation Screw
Busbar
Touch -
safe
Wire
1 EF-3A003X01E-C35 3 < 1.8 D E F G ---- ---- 500 Standard
2 EF-3A003X02E-C35 3 < 1.8 D E F G 6.5 175 500 Standard
3 EF-3A006X01E-C35 6 < 1.8 D E F G ---- ---- 500 Standard
4 EF-3A006X02E-C35 6 < 1.8 D E F G 6.5 175 500 Standard
5 EF-3A010X01E-C35 10 < 1.8 D E F G ---- ---- 500 Standard
6 EF-3A010X02E-C35 10 < 1.8 D E F G 6.5 175 500 Standard
7 EF-3A015X01E-C35 15 < 1.8 D E F G ---- ---- 500 Standard
8 EF-3A015X02E-C35 15 < 1.8 D E F G 10 350 500 Standard
9 EF-3A020X01E-C35 20 < 1.8 D E F G ---- ---- 500 Standard
10 EF-3A020X02E-C35 20 < 1.8 D E F G 10 350 500 Standard
11 EF-3A025X01E-C35 25 < 1.8 D E F G ---- ---- 500 Standard
12 EF-3A025X02E-C35 25 < 1.8 D E F G 10 350 500 Standard
13 EF-3A030X01E-C35 30 < 1.8 D E F G ---- ---- 500 Standard
14 EF-3A030X02E-C35 30 < 1.8 D E F G 10 350 500 Standard
15 EF-3A040X01E-C35 40 < 1.8 D E F G ---- ---- 500 Standard
16 EF-3A040X02E-C35 40 < 1.8 D  F G 10 350 500 Standard
- To compile complete part number, replace the ‘X’ with required I/O connection terminal. (e.g. EF -3A010D01E-C35)
- Maximum leakage under usual AC operating conditions (acc. IEC 60939-3). Note: if the neutral line is interrupted, worst case leakage could reach
twice this level.
- Customize products provided on request.